

ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER, 2013

All amounts in Indian Rupees lakhs

Sr.No.	Particulars	3 Months	Corresponding	Year to Date	Year to Date	Previous
		Ended (30/09/2013)	3 Months Ended in the Previous Year (30/09/2012)	Figures for Current Period Ended (30/09/2013)	Figures for Current Period Ended (30/09/2012)	Accounting Year Ended 31/03/2013
		Audited / UnAudited	Audited / UnAudited	Audited / UnAudited	Audited / UnAudited	Audited
1. (a)	Net Sales / Income From Operations	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Other Operating Income	0.30	0.30	1.20	1.20	1.20
2	Expenditure					
a.	Increase / Decrease in Stock in Trade and Work in Progress	-	-	-	-	-
b.	Consumption of Raw Materials	-	-	-	-	-
c.	Purchase of Trade Goods	-	-	-	-	-
d.	Employees Cost	-	-	-	-	-
e.	Depreciation	-	-	-	-	-
f.	Other Expenditure	1.13	1.56	4.23	4.60	2.36
g.	Total (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)					
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(0.83)	(1.26)	(3.03)	(3.40)	(1.16)
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	(0.83)	(1.26)	(3.03)	(3.40)	(1.16)
6	Interest	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit after interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(0.83)	(1.26)	(3.03)	(3.40)	(1.16)
8	Exceptional Items (Depreciation)	2.87	4.75	10.55	14.66	14.99
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	(3.70)	(6.01)	(13.58)	(18.36)	(16.15)
10	Tax Expenses Deferred	-	-	-	-	1.34
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (9-10)	(3.70)	(6.01)	(13.58)	(18.36)	(14.81)
12	Extraordinary Item (Net of Tax Expense Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the Period (11-12)	(3.70)	(6.01)	(13.58)	(18.36)	(14.81)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	969.69	969.69	969.69	969.69	969.69
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year.	24.61	24.61	24.61	24.61	24.61
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a)	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)					
b)	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)					
17	Public Shareholding					
	- No. of shares					
	- Percentage of shareholding					
18	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding **					
a)	Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares					
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	---NA---				
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	---NA---				
b)	Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	5626500				
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	56.83				
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	56.83				
	Particulars		3 Months Ended 30.09.2013			
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS					
	Pending at the beginning of the Quarter	---	---			
	Received during the Quarter	---	---			
	Disposed of during the Quarter	---	---			
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter	---	---			

